

12/23/2015 16:41 5616941639



15 DEC 23 AM 8: 44

02/09

PAGE

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF LABTECH SOFTWARE, LLC

a Florida limited liability company

INTO

CONNECTWISE, INC. a Delaware corporation

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 505.1025, Florida Statutes.

First: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Entity Type
LabTech Software, LLC	Florida	Limited liability company

Second: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party is as follows:

Name	Iurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
ConnectWise, Inc.	Delaware	Corporation

Third: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with Section's 605.1021-605.1026; by the surviving merging entity in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under section 605.1023(1)(b).

Fourth: The surviving entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to section 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes, is 4110 George Road, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33634.

Fifth: The surviving merging entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072 of the Florida Statutes.

Sixth: The merger shall become effective at 12:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 1, 2016.

Seventh: Signatures of each party:

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PAGE 03/09

Dated this 215 day of December, 2015.

Merging limited liability company: LABTECH SOFTWARE, LLC

Harria Naclesab By Mothers Nacher D (Der 2), 2015) Name: Matthew J. Nachtrab Title: Manager

Surviving corporation: CONNECTWISE, INC.

frair Ballini (Crec 20, 2015) By:

Name: Arnold F. Bellini III Title: Chief Executive Officer